

TO: Bob Gleason, Purchasing Director

**Purchasing Division** 

FROM: Alan W. Garcia, P.E., Director

Water and Wastewater Services

SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: OPN2127978B1

New Actuators, Actuator Parts, Accessories & Repair Services

Recommended Vendor; REXA, Inc.

Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): Group 4 / 4 Items

Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option

Initial Award Amount: \$245,000

Potential Total Amount: \$612,500

Initial Contract Term: Two Years Contract Term, including Renewals: Five Years

### **CONCURRENCE:**

The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility, which includes license requirements (if applicable). I have reviewed all documents including the Vendor

Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor.	
FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one)	
X  I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance.	

### LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one)

X	I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no	issue of concern.
	Refer to additional information from the Office of the County	Attorney to address an issue/concern.

#### PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply)

I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in ContractsCentral and:
X Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations.
☐ No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less.
Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information.
Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information.
Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract.
□ No past Performance Evaluations exist in ContractsCentral.
AND

OR

Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$100,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years.

#### **NON-CONCURRENCE:**

l do not concur. Detailed reason f	or non-concurrence is attac	ched, including t	the reference to	any bid
requirement.				

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Oscar Asgar

Reference Verification Forms are attached.

TITI F Construction Project Manager

(Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

SIGNATURE: Oscar Asgar

Digitally signed by Oscar Asgar

DATE: 6/24/24 Date: 2024.06.24 09:06:11 -04'00'

Page 2 of 2

Concurrence: OPN2127978B1

New Actuators, Actuator Parts, Accessories & Repair Services

TYPED NAME (Individual aut	OF SIGNER: Ma horized to administ	rk Darmanin er the contract.)	TITLE:	Director, WWOD
SIGNATURE:	Mark Darmanir	Digitally signed by Mark Darmanin Date: 2024. 0625 14:24:20 -04'00	DATE:	
TYPED NAME (Individual aut	OF SIGNER: Alar horized to administ	n W. Garcia, P.E. er the contract.)	TITLE:	Director, WWS
SIGNATURE:	RONALD THOMAS II	Digitally signed by RONALD THOMAS II Diate: 2024.06.26 08:59:39	DATE.	

Exhibit 3 Page 3 of 5



# **Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title:	OPN2127978B1 - Nev	v Actuators, Actu	uator Parts, Acc	essories & Repair
Reference for (Name of Firm): REXA, Inc.				
Organization/Firm Name providing referer	ice: City of Forth Worth,	TX		
Contact Name: <sub>Tim</sub> Allen		Title: <sub>Watw</sub>	r Systems Sup	erintenedent
Contact Email: Tim.allen@fortworthtexas.gov	,	Contact P	hone: 817-925-	7236
Name of Referenced Project: Valve Actuato	ors, Cones, Parts, Repai			
Contract No. CFW01-23-0063 ITB		Contract A	mount: <sub>109900</sub>	0.00
Date Services Provided: September 2023 to	September 2024			
(list date	e range or date service	es began until '	'current")	
Vendor's role in Project:  Prime Vendor Would you use this vendor again?  Yes  Description of services provided by Ven Fort Worth Annual Maintenance Contract	□ No If No, p		n Additional C	omments (below)
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service			Ø	
<ul><li>a. Responsive</li><li>b. Accuracy</li></ul>			Ø	
c. Deliverables			Ø	
2. Vendor's Organization:			Ø	
<ul><li>a. Staff expertise</li><li>b. Professionalism</li></ul>			Ø	
c. Turnover			<u></u>	
3. Timeliness of:		_		_
a. Project			Ø	
b. Deliverables			Ø	
Additional Comments: (provide on additional she We have used the Rexa actuator at our two largest water treatmen They were installed for accuracy expectations.	since the early t facilities. Primari	ly on our f	Iter effluent	valves.
References Checked By Name: Oscar Asgar		Title: Cor	struction Projec	ct Manager
Division/Department: Water and Wastewater	 Operations		erification: 6/2	
		2400.4		, = 1

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)



# Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title:	OPN2127978B1 - Nev	v Actuators, Actu	ator Parts, Acc	essories & Repair S
Reference for (Name of Firm): REXA, Inc.				
Organization/Firm Name providing referen	ce: Southern Nevada V	Vater Authority (S	SNWA)	
Contact Name: Scott Freebairn			lley Electrical S	upervisor
Contact Email: scott.freebairn@lvvwd.com			hone: <sub>(702)</sub> 258	
Name of Referenced Project: SNWA REXA	Annual Contract			
Contract No.		Contract A	mount: 180000	00
Date Services Provided: Initial Contract: 201	5-2019, Revision 1: 201	19-2023, and Re	vision 2 (curren	t) 2023-2027
(list date	range or date servic	es began until "	current")	
Vendor's role in Project: ☑ Prime Vendor	☐ Subconsultant/S	Subcontractor		
Would you use this vendor again? $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	□ No If No, <sub>I</sub>	olease specify i	n Additional C	omments (below).
Description of services provided by Vene Provide Actuators for Rate of Flow Control Valve Southern Nevada Water Authority		on Valves, and P	ump Discharge	Cone Valves to the
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service			V	
a. Responsive b. Accuracy			V	
c. Deliverables			v	
2. Vendor's Organization:			☑	
<ul><li>a. Staff expertise</li><li>b. Professionalism</li></ul>			☑	
c. Turnover		_		_
3. Timeliness of:			<b>□</b>	
a. Project b. Deliverables			<u> </u>	
Additional Comments: (provide on additional shee	et if needed)			
Additional Commenter (provide on additional chec	ic ii iioouou,			
References Checked By		Title: Co-	atruction Drain	ot Manager
Name: Oscar Asgar Division/Department:Water and Wastewater C	perations		struction Projecterification: 6/2	
	P3.40010		0/2	. 1/24

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)



# **Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title:	OPN2127978B1 - Nev	v Actuators, Act	uator Parts, Ac	cessories & Repair Se
Reference for (Name of Firm): REXA, Inc.				
Organization/Firm Name providing reference	ce: North Texas Munic	pal Water Distric	ot	
Contact Name: Tyler Mott		Title: Asse	t Manager	
Contact Email: tmott@ntmwd.com		Contact P	hone: <sub>(469) 62</sub>	6-4441
Name of Referenced Project: REXA Actuato	r Service Contract			
Contract No. Bid# 22-083-B		Contract A	mount: 45,520	0.00
Date Services Provided: January 2022 to Dec	cember 2024			
(list date	range or date service	es began until "	current")	
Vendor's role in Project: ☑ Prime Vendor Would you use this vendor again? ☑ Yes  Description of services provided by Vendor North Texas Municipal Water District Annual Ma	lor:		n Additional C	omments (below).
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service			V	
<ul><li>a. Responsive</li><li>b. Accuracy</li></ul>			✓	
c. Deliverables			<b>V</b>	
2. Vendor's Organization:			Ø	
<ul><li>a. Staff expertise</li><li>b. Professionalism</li></ul>	_		_ _	_
c. Turnover		П		
3. Timeliness of:	_	_	_	
a. Project b. Deliverables			☑	
b. Deliverables			Ø	
Additional Comments: (provide on additional shee REXA is a very dependable vendor both problem with their service, it is corrected	from a product sta	•	ervices. Who	en there is a
References Checked By Name: Oscar Asgar		Title: Cor	nstruction Proje	ct Manager
Division/Department: Water and Wastewater C	operations		erification: 6/2	
	, polations		0/2	1127

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)